
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



".,. 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

L.D. 1832 

(Filing No. H-g,cP ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

120TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "13,, to S.P. 653, 
to Strengthen the Habitual Offender Law" 

L.D. 1832, Bill, "An Act 

Amend the bill by inserting before section 1 the following: 

I Sec. 1. 29-A MRSA §2551, sub-§4, as enacted by PL 1993, c. 
683, Pt. A, §2 and affected by Pt. B, §5, is amended to read: 

4. Offenses not included. The following convictions may 
not be included under subsection 1: 

A. A. conviction of operating a motor vehicle without a 
license if the license had expired, and was not suspended or 
revoked; 91.' 

B. A conviction of operating after suspension when the 
suspension is based upon a failure to appear in court or 
failure to pay a fineT~ 

C. A. conviction of operating after suspension when the 
suspension is based upon a failure to pay child support. I 

Further amend the 
nonconsecutive Part 
consecutively. 

bill 
letter 

by relettering 
or section 

SUMMARY 

or renumbering 
number to 

any 
read 

This amendment 
suspension when the 

excludes a conviction of operating 
suspension is based on nonpayment of 

after 
child 

Page l-LR3l71(5) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "15,, to S.P. 653, L.D. 1832 

support in the number of convictions included in the definition 

of "habitual Offen~~r."n 

SPONSORED BY: ~ 
(Representative W. SAVAGE) 

TOWN: Buxton 

Page 2-LR3171(5) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 


