

2	L.D. 1832		
4	DATE: $2 - 19 - 02$ (Filing No. H-8/6)		
4			
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.		
8			
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES		
12	120TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION		
14	Q		
16	HOUSE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal{B}$ " to S.P. 653, L.D. 1832, Bill, "An Act to Strengthen the Habitual Offender Law"		
18	Amend the bill by inserting before section 1 the following:		
20	'Sec. 1. 29-A MRSA §2551, sub-§4, as enacted by PL 1993, c.		
22	683, Pt. A, §2 and affected by Pt. B, §5, is amended to read:		
24	<b>4. Offenses not included.</b> The following convictions may not be included under subsection 1:		
26	A. A conviction of operating a motor vehicle without a		
28	license if the license had expired, and was not suspended or revoked; of		
2.0			
30	B. A conviction of operating after suspension when the suspension is based upon a failure to appear in court or		
32	failure to pay a fine <del>.</del> ; or		
34	C. A conviction of operating after suspension when the		
36	suspension is based upon a failure to pay child support.'		
	Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any		
38	nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.		
40			
42	SUMMARY		
44	This amendment excludes a conviction of operating after suspension when the suspension is based on nonpayment of child		

RUS

Page 1-LR3171(5)

## HOUSE AMENDMENT

Rd <sup>S.</sup>		HOUSE AMENDMENT " $\beta$ " to S.P. 653, L.D. 1832
		support in the number of convictions included in the definition
	2	of "habitual offender."
	4	
	б	(Representative W. SAVAGE)
	8	- TOWN: Buxton
]	LO	LOWN: BUXCON

Page 2-LR3171(5)

